Revision: 2019-07-30 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com
Leaded MLCC for General Purpose
1
Leaded MLCC for General Purpose Data Sheet
Feature
■Small size and large capacitance
■Low ESR characteristics for high frequency
■Meet LF (Lead Free) and HF (Halogen Free)
■Epoxy resin coating
Applications
■General electronic equipment
Revision: 2019-07-30 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com
Leaded MLCC for General Purpose
2
Part Number Code
05 B 103 K 500 B F3 C1 A5 R
Dimensions
05:0805
06:1206
10:1210
12:1812
25:2225
Capacitance
4R7:4.7pF
220:22pF
471:470pF
472:4700pF
104:0.1uF
105:1.0uF
Temperature
Characteristic
N: NP0
C: COG
B: X7R
Y: Y5V
Capacitance
Tolerance
C: ±0.25pF
D: ±0.5pF
F: ±1.0pF
G: ±2%
J: ±5%
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
Rated Voltage
160:16V
250:25V
101:100V
251:250V
Packaging
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel packaging
P: Ammo Packaging
Pitch
F1:2.54mm
F2:4.75mm
F3:5.08mm
F4:7.5mm
F5:3.5mm
Lead Style
B1: Straight Long
C1: Outside Crimp
C2: Inside Crimp
Lead Lenght
A5: 3.5mm
N0:16.5±0.5mm
(C1/C2 For Taping)
Q0: 20.0±0.5mm(B1 For Taping)
Environmental Standard
R: RoHS
F:RoHS+Halogen-Free
Revision: 2019-07-30 Email: info@songtian.cn Website: http://www.songtian-ste.com